•  Separate audited historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of H.C. Price Company and its subsidiaries included in H.C. Price Company’s
Combined Consolidated Financial Statements as of and for the one month ended January 31, 2008, which are included in this Current Report on Form 8-K/A; and

 •  Separate audited historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of H.C. Price Company and its subsidiaries included in H.C. Price company’s
Combined Consolidated Financial Statements as of and for the years ended December 31, 2007 and 2006, which are included in this Current Report on Form 8-
K/A.

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
(In thousands)

  June 30, 2009
   Price Gregory
  Quanta   Services,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Services, Inc.   Incorporated   Adjustments   See Note 3   Combined

ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 524,356  $ 83,691  $ (95,792)   (a)  $ 335,546
   (128,041)   (b)
   (6,335)   (c)
   (2,333)   (d)
   (40,000)   (e)
Accounts receivable, net   723,711   151,922   —   875,633
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings on

uncompleted contracts   49,007   104,615   —   153,622
Deferred construction costs   —   17,626   (17,626)   (f)   —
Inventories   27,967   1,427   17,626   (f)   47,020
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   64,767   23,692   —   88,459

Total current assets   1,389,808   382,973   (272,501)   1,500,280
Property and equipment, net   677,346   161,628   (7,439)   (g)   831,535
Other assets, net   42,159   1,339   —   43,498
Other intangible assets, net   130,905   37,363   39,176   (h)   207,444
Goodwill   1,363,200   144,745   14,075   (i)   1,522,020

Total assets  $ 3,603,418  $ 728,048  $ (226,689)   $ 4,104,777

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current Liabilities:
Notes payable and current maturities of long-term debt  $ 2  $ 23,872  $ (23,872)   (b)  $ 2
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   364,514   145,750   2,973   (c)   513,237
Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on

uncompleted contracts   66,206   50,043   —   116,249
Total current liabilities   430,722   219,665   (20,899)   629,488

Long-term debt, net of current maturities   —   104,169   (104,169)   (b)   —
Convertible subordinated notes, net   124,400   —   —   124,400
Deferred income taxes   84,758   60,687   12,377   (j)   157,822
Insurance and other non-current liabilities   218,901   4,907   2,000   (k)   225,808

Total liabilities   858,781   389,428   (110,691)   1,137,518
Commitments and Contingencies
Mandatorily redeemable preferred stock   —   82,332   (82,332)   (a) (d)  —
Equity:
Common stock   2   1   —   3
Limited vote common stock   —   —   —   —
Additional paid-in capital   2,811,846   73,221   158,595   (a)   3,043,662

Accumulated (deficit) earnings
  (31,545)   192,187   (192,187)   (a)   (40,853)

   (9,308)   (c)

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (450)   (9,234)   9,234   (a)   (450)
Treasury stock   (35,569)   —   —   (35,569)

Total stockholders’ equity   2,744,284   256,175   (33,666)   2,966,793
Noncontrolling interest   353   113   —   466
Total equity   2,744,637   256,288   (33,666)   2,967,259
Total liabilities and equity  $ 3,603,418  $ 728,048  $ (226,689)   $ 4,104,777

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(In thousands, except for per share information)

   One   Eleven
  Year Ended   Month Ended   Months Ended
  December 31,   January 31,   December 31,
  2008   2008   2008   Year Ended December 31, 2008
   Total
   Price Gregory   Price Gregory
  Quanta   H.C. Price   Services,   Services,   Pro Forma   See   Pro Forma
  Services, Inc.   Company   Incorporated   Incorporated   Adjustments  Note 4   Combined

Revenues  $ 3,780,213  $ 48,155  $ 1,336,532  $ 1,384,687  $ —   $ 5,164,900
Cost of services (including

depreciation)   3,145,347   41,065   1,061,325   1,102,390   11,943   (l)   4,265,346
   5,666   (m)

Gross profit   634,866   7,090   275,207   282,297   (17,609)   899,554
Selling, general and administrative

expenses   309,399   4,248   41,834   46,082   (11,943)   (l)   343,538
Amortization of intangible assets   36,300   —   11,464   11,464   23,556   (n)   71,320

Operating income   289,167   2,842   221,909   224,751   (29,222)   484,696
Interest expense   (32,002)   (260)   (8,026)   (8,286)   8,286   (o)   (32,002)
Interest income   9,765   373   2,048   2,421   (6,885)   (p)   5,301
Loss on early extinguishment of

debt   (2)   —   —   —   —   (2)
Other income (expense), net   342   —   —   —   —   342

Income before income taxes   267,270   2,955   215,931   218,886   (27,821)   458,335
Provision for income taxes   109,705   —   86,587   86,587   (9,698)   (q)   186,594

Net income   157,565   2,955   129,344   132,299   (18,123)   271,741
Less: Net income attributable to

noncontrolling interest   —   (15)   188   173   —   173
Net income attributable to

controlling interests   157,565   2,970   129,156   132,126   (18,123)   271,568
Preferred stock dividends   —   —   3,666   3,666   (3,666)   (r)   —
Net income attributable to common

stock  $ 157,565  $ 2,970  $ 125,490  $ 128,460  $ (14,457)   $ 271,568
Earnings per share attributable to

common stock:
Basic earnings per share  $ 0.89   $ 1.45
Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.87   $ 1.36

Shares used in computing earnings
per share:
Weighted average basic shares

outstanding   178,033   9,408   (s)   187,441
Weighted average diluted shares

outstanding   196,975   10,940   (t)   214,330
   6,415   (u)

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(In thousands, except for per share information)

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2009
   Price Gregory
  Quanta   Services,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Services, Inc.   Incorporated   Adjustments  See Note 4   Combined
Revenues  $ 1,551,909  $ 660,198  $   $ 2,212,107
Cost of services (including depreciation)   1,296,996   517,973   5,256   (l)   1,819,753
   (472)   (m)

Gross profit   254,913   142,225   (4,784)   392,354
Selling, general and administrative expenses   146,573   21,580   (5,256)   (l)   162,897
Amortization of intangible assets   9,812   2,729   2,135   (n)   14,676

Operating income   98,528   117,916   (1,663)   214,781
Interest expense   (5,621)   (2,104)   2,104   (o)   (5,621)
Interest income   1,709   (401)   (938)   (p)   370
Other income (expense), net   234   (161)   —   73

Income before income taxes   94,850   115,250   (497)   209,603
Provision for income taxes   39,716   45,674   (194)   (q)   85,196

Net income   55,134   69,576   (303)   124,407
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   353   212   —   565
Net income attributable to controlling interests   54,781   69,364   (303)   123,842
Preferred stock dividends   —   2,667   (2,667)   (r)   —
Net income attributable to common stock  $ 54,781  $ 66,697  $ 2,364   $ 123,842
Earnings per share attributable to common stock:

Basic earnings per share  $ 0.28   $ 0.60
Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.28   $ 0.59

Shares used in computing earnings per share:
Weighted average basic shares outstanding   198,365   9,408   (s)   207,773
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding   198,431   10,940   (t)   215,786

   6,415   (u)

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements.

5

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1—Basis of Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance sheet as of June 30, 2009 combines the unaudited consolidated balance sheets of Quanta and
Price Gregory as of June 30, 2009 and gives effect to the merger as if it occurred on June 30, 2009. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed

[…]

tax assets, an overstatement of deferred tax liabilities, an overstatement of accumulated deficit and an understatement of total stockholders’ equity. Quanta
evaluated the impact of these items under the guidance in ASC 250-10 (SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 99, “Materiality”) on each of the years affected
between 2000 and 2004 and on a cumulative basis for all prior periods subsequent to 2004 and through December 31, 2008 and concluded the items were
not material to any such periods. Management also evaluated the impact of correcting these items through a cumulative adjustment to Quanta’s 2009 financial
statements and concluded that the impact would have been material to its interim results for the three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2009. As
a result of these evaluations and based on the guidance within ASC 250-10 (SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 108, “Considering the Effects of Prior Year
Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements”), Quanta revised its previously issued financial statements to reflect the
cumulative impact of this correction. The following table presents the impact of this revision on Quanta’s June 30, 2009 balance sheet (in thousands):

  As Reported  Adjustment  As Revised
Prepaid expenses and other current assets  $ 60,851  $ 3,916  $ 64,767
Total assets   3,599,502   3,916   3,603,418
Deferred tax liability   92,001   (7,243)   84,758
Total liabilities   866,024   (7,243)   858,781
Accumulated deficit   (42,704)   11,159   (31,545)
Total stockholders’ equity  $2,733,125  $ 11,159  $2,744,284

Note 2 — Preliminary Purchase Price Allocation

   The purchase price allocation included in the pro forma financial statements is preliminary and is based on information that was available to management of
Quanta and Price Gregory at the time the pro forma financial statements were prepared. Accordingly, the purchase price allocation will change and the impact
of such changes could be material.

   Under ASC 805, Business Combinations, Quanta is treated as the acquirer of Price Gregory for accounting purposes. Accordingly, Quanta will allocate the
purchase price paid to the fair value of the Price Gregory assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The allocation of purchase price is preliminary and subject to